Frank Gimpaya
frank@frankgimpaya.com

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:

John Jay College of Criminal Justice, Adjunct Lecturer and 1991 to present
Lecturer, Drawing, Painting, Design and Photography.

St. Peter’s College, Jersey City, NJ, Adjunct Lecturer, 1999 to present

Photography.

Bronx Community College, Adjunct Lecturer, Art Survey and 1971 to 1983
Photography.

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE:

Associate Director of EnFoco, Inc. 1983 to 1985

Designer of “NUEVA LUZ” a photographic journal published by 1985 to present
EnFoco. Lucie Award nominee 2007 and 2008 — Best Photo

Magazine.
Arts in Education Coordinator, The Bronx Council on the Arts. 1985 t01988
Assistant Curator, The Longwood Gallery, Bronx NYC, Fred 1988 to 1991
Wislon, Curator.
EDUCATION:
BFA, in Painting, Hunter College of the City University of NY 1965
AWARDS:
CAPS Fellowship, Photography. 1977
NYFA Fellowship, Photography. 2002
MENTOR:
MAC Program (Minority Academic Careers) Rutgers/St. 2003
Elizabeth College, NJ.
PRESENTER:
Smith College, Photography Department, “The State of 2000

Contemporary Documentary Photography”

PORTFOLIO REVIEWER:
The Meeting Place, FotoFest, Houston TX 2002

ARTIST —IN-RESIDENCE:
The Alternative High School Program at University Heights High 1990 to 1996
School and the Public School Repertory Company, NY

JUROR:
Current Works (Photography), Exhibition Program. EnFoco, Inc. 2005 to 2006



TEXT PANEL:
Elaine Ling’s exhibition, FotoFest, Houston, TX.

BOARD MEMBER:
EnFoco, Inc. Chairperson

SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS:

“In Transit”, Gallery @ 49™ NYC.

The Focal Point Gallery, City Island, NYC.
The Garrison Art Center, Garrison NY.

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS:
El Museo del Barrio, NYC.
“Island Journey”, Smith College, Mass.

“American Voices”, The Smithsonian Institution, Wash. DC.

Casa de las Americas, La Havana, Cuba.
El Museo de Arte Moderno, Mexico
City 1982

REPRESENTATION:
Online portfolio www.frankgimpaya.com

LANGUAGES:
English, Spanish.

2003

1995 to present

2000
1998
1996

2000
1999
1998
1984

2006



