# Frank Gimpaya

# frank@frankgimpaya.com

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:	
John Jay College of Criminal Justice, Adjunct Lecturer and Lecturer, Drawing, Painting, Design and Photography.	1991 to present
St. Peter's College, Jersey City, NJ, Adjunct Lecturer, Photography.	1999 to present
Bronx Community College, Adjunct Lecturer, Art Survey and Photography.	1971 to 1983
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE:	
Associate Director of EnFoco, Inc.  Designer of "NUEVA LUZ" a photographic journal published by EnFoco. Lucie Award nominee 2007 and 2008 – Best Photo Magazine.	1983 to 1985 1985 to present
Arts in Education Coordinator, The Bronx Council on the Arts. Assistant Curator, The Longwood Gallery, Bronx NYC, Fred Wislon, Curator.	1985 to1988 1988 to 1991
EDUCATION: BFA, in Painting, Hunter College of the City University of NY	1965
AWARDS: CAPS Fellowship, Photography. NYFA Fellowship, Photography.	1977 2002
MENTOR: MAC Program (Minority Academic Careers) Rutgers/St. Elizabeth College, NJ.	2003
PRESENTER: Smith College, Photography Department, "The State of Contemporary Documentary Photography"	2000
PORTFOLIO REVIEWER: The Meeting Place, FotoFest, Houston TX	2002
ARTIST –IN-RESIDENCE: The Alternative High School Program at University Heights High School and the Public School Repertory Company, NY	1990 to 1996
JUROR: Current Works (Photography), Exhibition Program. EnFoco, Inc.	2005 to 2006

Elaine Ling's exhibition, FotoFest, Houston, TX.

2003

# **BOARD MEMBER:**

EnFoco, Inc. Chairperson 1995 to present

#### **SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS:**

"In Transit", Gallery @ 49 <sup>th</sup> NYC.	2000
The Focal Point Gallery, City Island, NYC.	1998
The Garrison Art Center, Garrison NY.	1996

# **SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS:**

El Museo del Barrio, NYC.	2000
"Island Journey", Smith College, Mass.	1999
"American Voices", The Smithsonian Institution, V	Vash. DC. 1998
Casa de las Americas, La Havana, Cuba.	1984
El Museo de Arte Moderno, Mexico	
City	1982

# **REPRESENTATION:**

Online portfolio <u>www.frankgimpaya.com</u> 2006

# **LANGUAGES:**

English, Spanish.